

Court of Appeals Docket No. 10-56316

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

PERFECT 10, INC.,

Plaintiff-Appellant

vs.

GOOGLE INC.,

Defendant-Appellee.

On Appeal From The United States District Court, Central District Of
California, Hon. A. Howard Matz, USDC No. CV 04-9484 AHM (SHx)

**PERFECT 10'S OPPOSITION TO GOOGLE'S MOTION TO STRIKE
PERFECT 10'S FURTHER EXCERPTS OF RECORD
(DOCKET NO. 47)**

Jeffrey N. Mausner (California Bar No. 122385)
David N. Schultz (California Bar No. 123094)
Law Offices of Jeffrey N. Mausner
21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 910
Woodland Hills, California 91367
Telephone: (818) 992-7500; (310) 617-8100
Facsimile: (818) 716-2773

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant Perfect 10, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
II. PERFECT 10’S FER COMPLIES WITH THIS COURT’S RULES AND IS DESIGNED TO MINIMIZE THIS COURT’S BURDEN.....	5
A. Google’s Incorrect Statement At RB64, Reprinted At FER22.	7
B. Google’s Incorrect Statements At RB 5, 7, 46, and 53, and SER 199, 422, and 433.....	9
III. GOOGLE PROVIDES NO LEGITIMATE BASIS FOR THIS COURT TO STRIKE ANY PORTION OF PERFECT 10’S FER, LET ALONE ALL OF THE FER.	10
A. Ninth Circuit Rule 30-1.8(a) Does Not Prohibit Perfect 10 From Including Documents From The ER In Its FER.	11
B. Including Pages Of Exhibits In The FER Does Not Constitute Improper Additional Argument.	12
C. Perfect 10’s FER Properly May Include Highlighting.....	13
D. Portions Of Briefs Necessary To Respond To Google’s Erroneous Assertions Were Properly Included In Perfect 10’s FER.....	14
IV. TABLE 1: ALTERNATIVE CITATIONS	16
V. CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Barcamerica Intern. USA Trust v. Tyfield Importers, Inc.</i> , 289 F.3d 589 (9th Cir. 2002).....	11
<i>G.F. Co. v. Pan Ocean Shipping Co.</i> , 23 F.3d 1498 (9th Cir. 1994).....	11, 13
<i>Lowry v. Barnhart</i> , 329 F.3d 1019 (9th Cir. 2003).....	11
<i>McHugh v. United Service Automobile Assn.</i> , 164 F.3d 451 (9th Cir. 1999).....	13
<i>McKesson HBOC, Inc. Securities Litigation</i> , 126 F.Supp.2d 1239 (N.D. Cal. 2000).....	13

Rules

Ninth Circuit Rule 10-2	14
Ninth Circuit Rule 30-1.1(a)	2, 7
Ninth Circuit Rule 30-1.5	4, 14, 15
Ninth Circuit Rule 30-1.6	2, 13
Ninth Circuit Rule 30-1.8(a)	3, 11, 12
